DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION OF A MULTISTOREY BUILDING

by

JOSEPH PETER

Project Report
Submitied to
the Department of Electrical Engineering
of the Higher Technical Institute
Nicosia, Cyprus

In partial fulfiment of the requirements
for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER
IN

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

JUNE 1994

2 .
1A

20 2
25 18




ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

| would like 1o express my sincere appreciation and thanks 1o my project
supervisor Mr. Ch. Chrysafiades for his valuable help and supervision
during the whole process of this work.

Also | would like to thank everyone who helped me in any way such as
providing necessary information, specifications and technical data or
suggesting methods for the letter presentation of this project.

Finally, my thanks to my mother who in any way helped me 1o finish this
course.



SUMMARY

ELECTRICAL SERVICES OF A MULTISTOREY BUILDING
Submitted by: JOSEPH PETER

The objectives of this project are:

1. Todesignthe electricalinstallation of a multistorey building pertaining
to a block of flats.

2. To study the illumination engineering work involved and costing,
including labour.

Terms and Conditions

Voltage supply 415/240V, 50 Hz

The work must be carried out with reference 1o the plans provided.
Supply for lift room and machinery.

Two suitable water pumps should be considered.

LE.E and E.A.C regulations must be complied with.

In designing the lighting load the BIBS code must be considered.

CapLNn~



CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
SUMMARY
INTRODUCTION

CHAPTER 1 ILLUMINATION DESIGN

1.1
1.2
1.3
14
2

2.1
2.2
2.3
24

INTRODUCTION

ADVANTAGES OF GOOD ILLUMINATION
USEFUL DEFINITIONS AND UNITS

RULES FOR ENERGY EFFICIENT LIGHTING
ILLUMINATION DESIGN PROCEDURE
METHODS OF ILLUMINATION CALCULATIONS
CALCULATION PROCEDURE

TYPICAL CALCULATIONS

RESULTS OF ILLUMINATION DESIGN

CHAPTER 2 ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

2.1
2.1.1
2.1.2
2.1.21
2.1.3
21.4
2.2
2.2.1
222
2.3
2.3.1

REQUIREMENTS OF AN ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION
CABLES

CONDUITS

ADVANTAGES AND DISADVANTAGES
PROTECTIVE DEVICES

DISTRIBUTION BOARD

SELECTION OF LIVE CONDUCTORS
WHAT IS A CABLE

COORDINATION OF CONDUCTORS
PROTECTION FOR SAFETY

GENERAL

PAGE

L S © SR &b » I U O o TR N G

19
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
22
22



2.3.2 OVERCURRENT PROTECTION

2.3.2.1  SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION

2.4 ELECTRIC SHOCK PROTECTION

2.4.1 PROTECTION AGAINST DIRECT CONTACT
24.2 PROTECTION AGAINST INDIRECT CONTACT

25 TYPES OF BONDING
2.6 ISOLATION AND SWITCHING
2.7 DISTRIBUTION

CHAPTER 3 LIGHTING CIRCUMS

3.1 GENERAL
3.2 DESIGN CALCULATIONS OF A TYPICAL LIGHTING CCT
3.3 RESULTS OF ALL LIGHTING CIRCUITS

CHAPTER 4 POWER CIRCUMS

4.1 SOCKET QUITLETS

4.2 FIXED APPLIANCES

4.2.1 INTRODUCTION

422 COOKER CIRCUIT

4.2.3 WATER HEATER CIRCUIT (W/H)

424 WASHING MACHINE CIRCUIT

4.3 MAIN SUPPLY CABLE

4.3.1 DESIGN CALCULATIONS OF A TYPICAL CIRCUIT
4.3.2 RESULTS FOR THE SUPPLY CABLES

4.3.3 BALANCING OF PHASES

CHAPTER 5 FAULTY LEVEL CALCULATIONS

5.1 SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION
52 CALCULATIONS FOR DB16
5.3 USE OF RCCBs'

22
23
23
24
24
24
24
25

26
26
34

35
47
47
47
52
57
63
63
69
69

71
71
73



5.3.1 CHOICE OF RCCB 74

CHAPTER 6 COMMON USE AREA INSTALLATION

6.1 INTRODUCTION 75
6.2 SUPPLY FOR THE LIFT MOTOR AND THE MACHINE ROOM 75
6.2.1.1  ISOLATORS 75
6.2.1.2 MCB's RATING 76
6.2.2 LIFT MOTOR CIRCUIT 76
6.2.3 SOCKET OUTLETS CIRCUIT 80
6.2.4 LIGHTING CIRCUIT 85
6.2.5 SUPPLY CABLE FOR DB17A 85
6.3 SUPPLY TO WATER PUMPS 86
6.4 SOCKET QUTLETS CIRCUIT 91
65 LIGHTING CIRCUITS 92
6.6 STAIRCASE SWITCH 93
6.7 SUPPLY CABLES DESIGN FOR DB17 94

CHAPTER 7 INSPECTION AND TESTING

7.1 INTRODUCTION 95
7.2 VISUAL INSPECTION 95
7.3 TESTING 95
7.4 CERTIFICATION 100

CHAPTER 8 TELEPHONE INSTALLATION

8.1 INTRODUCTION 101
8.2 USEFUL DEFINITIONS AND TERMS 101
8.3 TABLE SHOWING THE INSTALLATION OF THE BUILDING 105
8.4 CONDUIT SCHEMATIC 106
8.5 WIRING SCHEMATIC 107

8.6 LIST OF CONNECTIONS 108




CHAPTER 9 EARTHING109

9.1 INTRODUCTION 109
9.2 WHAT IS EARTHING 109
9.3 METHOD OF EARTHING 109
9.4 TT SYSTEM OF SUPPLY 110
9.5 EARTH FAULT LOOP IMPEDANCE 111
9.6 EARTH ELECTRODE 1M1

CHAPTER 10 COSIING

10.1 IMPORTANCE OF PROPER COSTING 113
10.2 METHODS AVAILABLE 113
10.3 ESTIMATING PROCEDURE 114
CONCLUSIONS

REFERENCES

APPENDICES




