DESIGN OF THE ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION OF A MULTISTOREY BUILDING

by

JOSEPH PETER

Project Report

Submitted to

the Department of Electrical Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute
Nicosia, Cyprus

In partial fulfilment of the requirements for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

IN

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

JUNE 1994



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to express my sincere appreciation and thanks to my project supervisor Mr. Ch. Chrysafiades for his valuable help and supervision during the whole process of this work.

Also I would like to thank everyone who helped me in any way such as providing necessary information, specifications and technical data or suggesting methods for the letter presentation of this project.

Finally, my thanks to my mother who in any way helped me to finish this course.

SUMMARY

ELECTRICAL SERVICES OF A MULTISTOREY BUILDING

Submitted by: JOSEPH PETER

The objectives of this project are:

- To design the electrical installation of a multistorey building pertaining to a block of flats.
- 2. To study the illumination engineering work involved and costing, including labour.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Voltage supply 415/240V, 50 Hz
- 2. The work must be carried out with reference to the plans provided.
- 3. Supply for lift room and machinery.
- 4. Two suitable water pumps should be considered.
- 5. I.E.E and E.A.C regulations must be complied with.
- 6. In designing the lighting load the BIBS code must be considered.

	i de	1000			17		Marketting Mo
in or		ť,			22	Į.,.	
					1 1		

CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS SUMMARY INTRODUCTION				
CHAPTE	R 1 ILLUMINATION DESIGN			
1.1	INTRODUCTION	1		
1.2	ADVANTAGES OF GOOD ILLUMINATION	1		
1.3	USEFUL DEFINITIONS AND UNITS	1		
1.4	RULES FOR ENERGY EFFICIENT LIGHTING	3		
2	ILLUMINATION DESIGN PROCEDURE	4		
2.1	METHODS OF ILLUMINATION CALCULATIONS	4		
2.2	CALCULATION PROCEDURE	5		
2.3	TYPICAL CALCULATIONS	6		
2.4	RESULTS OF ILLUMINATION DESIGN	15		
CHAPTE	ER 2 ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION			
2.1	REQUIREMENTS OF AN ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION	19		
2.1.1	CABLES	20		
2.1.2	CONDUITS	20		
2.1.2.1	ADVANTAGES AND DISADVANTAGES	20		
2.1.3	PROTECTIVE DEVICES	21		
2.1.4	DISTRIBUTION BOARD	21		
2.2	SELECTION OF LIVE CONDUCTORS	21		
2.2.1	WHAT IS A CABLE	21		
2.2.2	COORDINATION OF CONDUCTORS	21		
2.3	PROTECTION FOR SAFETY	22		
2.3.1	GENERAL	22		

2.3.2	OVERCURRENT PROTECTION	22
2.3.2.1	SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION	23
2.4	ELECTRIC SHOCK PROTECTION	23
2.4.1	PROTECTION AGAINST DIRECT CONTACT	24
2.4.2	PROTECTION AGAINST INDIRECT CONTACT	24
2.5	TYPES OF BONDING	24
2.6	ISOLATION AND SWITCHING	24
2.7	DISTRIBUTION	25
CHAPTE	R 3 LIGHTING CIRCUITS	
3.1	GENERAL	26
3.2	DESIGN CALCULATIONS OF A TYPICAL LIGHTING CCT	26
3.3	RESULTS OF ALL LIGHTING CIRCUITS	34
CHAPTE	R 4 POWER CIRCUITS	
4.1	SOCKET OUTLETS	35
4.2	FIXED APPLIANCES	47
4.2.1	INTRODUCTION	47
4.2.2	COOKER CIRCUIT	47
4.2.3	WATER HEATER CIRCUIT (W/H)	52
4.2.4	WASHING MACHINE CIRCUIT	57
4.3	MAIN SUPPLY CABLE	63
4.3.1		
4).1	DESIGN CALCULATIONS OF A TYPICAL CIRCUIT	0.1
	DESIGN CALCULATIONS OF A TYPICAL CIRCUIT RESULTS FOR THE SUPPLY CABLES	63 69
4.3.1 4.3.2 4.3.3	RESULTS FOR THE SUPPLY CABLES	69
4.3.2		
4.3.2 4.3.3	RESULTS FOR THE SUPPLY CABLES	69
4.3.2 4.3.3	RESULTS FOR THE SUPPLY CABLES BALANCING OF PHASES	69
4.3.2 4.3.3 CHAPTE	RESULTS FOR THE SUPPLY CABLES BALANCING OF PHASES R 5 FAULT LEVEL CALCULATIONS	69 69

j

-	
-/	4

5.3.1 CHOICE OF RCCB

CHAPTE	R 6 COMMON USE AREA INSTALLATION	
6.1	INTRODUCTION	75
6.2	SUPPLY FOR THE LIFT MOTOR AND THE MACHINE ROOM	75
6.2.1.1	ISOLATORS	75
6.2.1.2	MCB's RATING	76
6.2.2	LIFT MOTOR CIRCUIT	76
6.2.3	SOCKET OUTLETS CIRCUIT	80
6.2.4	LIGHTING CIRCUIT	85
6.2.5	SUPPLY CABLE FOR DB17A	85
6.3	SUPPLY TO WATER PUMPS	86
6.4	SOCKET OUTLETS CIRCUIT	91
6.5	LIGHTING CIRCUITS	92
6.6	STAIRCASE SWITCH	93
6.7	SUPPLY CABLES DESIGN FOR DB17	94
CHAPTE	R 7 INSPECTION AND TESTING	
7.1	INTRODUCTION	95
7.2	VISUAL INSPECTION	95
7.3	TESTING	95
7.4	CERTIFICATION	100
^!!		
CHAPTE	R 8 TELEPHONE INSTALLATION	
8.1	INTRODUCTION	101
8.2	USEFUL DEFINITIONS AND TERMS	101
8.3	TABLE SHOWING THE INSTALLATION OF THE BUILDING	105
8.4	CONDUIT SCHEMATIC	106
8.5	WIRING SCHEMATIC	107
8.6	LIST OF CONNECTIONS	108

CHAPTER 9 EARTHING 109

9.1	INTRODUCTION	109				
9.2	WHAT IS EARTHING	109				
9.3	METHOD OF EARTHING	109				
9.4	TT SYSTEM OF SUPPLY	110				
9.5	EARTH FAULT LOOP IMPEDANCE	111				
9.6	EARTH ELECTRODE	111				
CHAPTER 10 COSTING						
10.1	IMPORTANCE OF PROPER COSTING	113				
10.2	METHODS AVAILABLE	113				
10.3	ESTIMATING PROCEDURE	114				

CONCLUSIONS

REFERENCES

APPENDICES